
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

39 

08 

42 

56 

41 

37 

99 

86 

97 

22 

70 

11 

9 

55 

71 

77 

81 

28 

66 

44 

16 

31 

62 

25 

61 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Carter 

Preston Pardus 

Blake Clements 

Jason Connole 

Adam Roberts 

Kyle M. Webb 

Jarrett Jones 

Brian Henderson 

Ben Rooke 

James Kaney 

Jonathan Goring 

Mike Cottrell 

Brian Tone 

Steve Kaney 

Kevin Beaver 

Bill Miller 

David Henderson 

Randall Joe 

Thomas Hart 

Robert McDaniels 

Scott Carlisle 

Anthony Gough 

Mickey Moran 

Skip Brock 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

16 

9 

Total Tm 

34:42.441 

34:42.929 

34:47.284 

35:00.903 

35:02.287 

35:07.071 

35:07.208 

35:07.630 

35:12.437 

35:14.120 

35:28.664 

35:28.870 

35:29.524 

35:52.000 

35:52.215 

35:52.385 

36:09.872 

34:46.661 

34:49.324 

34:49.735 

34:57.568 

35:30.678 

36:00.222 

28:42.305 

16:08.041 

Best Tm 

1:42.913 

1:43.283 

1:43.624 

1:43.406 

1:44.134 

1:44.097 

1:44.111 

1:44.200 

1:44.177 

1:44.684 

1:45.239 

1:43.505 

1:45.342 

1:45.871 

1:46.623 

1:46.416 

1:46.375 

1:48.054 

1:47.808 

1:45.878 

1:48.084 

1:49.493 

1:51.455 

1:46.330 

1:44.857 

Member_ID 

376487 

456262 

449867 

335344 

462821 

488350 

424295 

479830 

465061 

423587 

526842 

328939 

146846 

411242 

478184 

449163 

489826 

465063 

505474 

425723 

496214 

527125 

465800 

477586 

378893 

Region 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hous 

NCR 

OVR 

OVR 

Atl 

WDC 

TEN 

Atl 

NER 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

CCR 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

SCR 

ALA 

Sponsor 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

OPM Autosports/G-LOC Brakes/X-Factor Racing/Bell Helmets/CBR 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing / OPM Autosports / Trimark Digital 

Honest Speed Shop 

Nova Brown/Ann O'Malley not forgotten 

Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Occasionally Alice.com, Racing Analytics 

BDL Motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

Racing Analytics / KMAN Racing 

Jonathan Goring Motorsports, Alfas Unlimited 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Tone Motorsports 

Racing Analytics / KMAN Racing 

Principle Logic IT Security Consulting, OPM 

Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

OPM Autosports 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Duff Beer Racing 

OPM Autosports 

Belmont Motoring 

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engines 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Savannah GA 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Houston TX 

Raleigh NC 

Hilliard OH 

Centerville OH 

Atlanta GA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Franklin TN 

Johns Creek GA 

Norfolk CT 

Atlanta GA 

Buford GA 

Johns Creek GA 

Acworth GA 

Atlanta GA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Asheville NC 

Summerville SC 

Cumming GA 

Atlanta GA 

Suwanee  GA 

Charleston SC 

Birmingham AL 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda spec miata 

1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME 36:09.872 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:16:35 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.488 

Avg. Speed 

87.820 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.913 

Best Speed 

88.852 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 2 - SM  #18-M-5322-S 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:17:41 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/18/2018 08:17 AM 

OFFICIAL


